## TAMTRON GROUP PLC, COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT, 24.11.2023, AT 14:00

## Tamtron Group Plc's financial reporting in 2024

Tamtron Group Plc's financial reporting in 2024

Tamtron will publish its Financial Statements Review and Half Year Financial Review as follows:

March 13, 2024 – Financial Statements Review for 2023 August 15, 2024 – Half Year Financial Review for January-June 2024

The Annual Report for 2023 will be published on week 12, 2024.

Tamtron Group Plc's Annual General Meeting is planned to be held on week 15, 2024. Tamtron's Board of Directors will summon the meeting at a later date.

## **Further information**

**Mikko Keskinen**, CEO, Tamtron mikko.keskinen@tamtron.fi

Certified Advisor, Translink Corporate Finance Oy Tel. +358 40 091 8855 jari.lauriala@translinkcf.fi

## **About Tamtron**

Tamtron is a global supplier of weighing technology and digital services for effective material flow management. Our solutions have helped our customers increase their operating efficiency in over 60 countries across major industries, such as earth moving, mining, forestry, waste management and recycling, ports, transport, logistics and manufacturing. In addition to weighing equipment and digital services, Tamtron also provides a wide range of life-cycle services to its customers, including verification, maintenance of scales, and spare parts.

Tamtron has two offices located in Finland, head office in Tampere and the other in Lahti as well as eight subsidiaries in Europe. Tamtron's solutions are also distributed through a global dealer network. Tamtron Group employs around 250 experts across Finland, Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Germany, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Poland, and Estonia.

During the financial period ending on 31 December 2022, Tamtron recorded a turnover of EUR 37.1 million and EBIT of EUR 2.0 million.

Read more: www.tamtron.com